THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1968/46—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
2405	32.12.03	Plicoflex No. 200 Filler Compound for repairing protective coatings	Free	• •	Free	
2405	32.12.03	on underground pipelines Plicoflex Polymastic Coating No. 455 used for the protection and	Free	••	Free	
2406	34.02.00	repair of underground pipelines Cleaners high solvent, non-corrosive for aviation purposes viz: Zyglo, (ZC-7) and spotcheck (SKC-NF) brands used prior to the applica-	Such 25%	rate not exce	eding 25%	10.8
2407	34.02.00	tion of metal crack detection compound Condanol BBO SB/L, a surfactant composed of sodium-sulpho- succinates of lauroyl-alkylolamides and lauryl ethers	Such 25%	rate not exce	eding 25%	10.8
2408	34.02.00	Emulsifier AC-350 (66), a solution of an aromatic polyethylene glycol ether derivative and an oil soluble salt of an aromatic sulphonic acid in a hydrocarbon solvent	Such 25%	rate not exce	eding 25%	10.8
2409	34.02.00	Fur scouring agents, viz: LPK, a mixed sulphonate WNL, a fatty alcohol sulphonate with solvent content	Such 25%	rate not exce	eding 25%	10.8
2410	40.14.07	LA conc. powder, a fatty alcohol sulphonate Gaskets, moulded rubber, one piece, multi-orifice—to be used as parts of plate evaporators	Free	20%	25%	10.2
2411	40.14.07	Gaskets, moulded rubber, one piece, multi-orifice, to be used as parts of A.P.V. plate heat exchangers	Free	20%	25%	10.2
2412	38.19.99	Alfloc 304, a sequestering and antifoam agent used in hot water circulation systems, e.g. boiler plants, bottle washing machines, etc.	25%	rate not exce	25%	10.8
2413	66.03.01	rings, capping leather, splicing tubes, tying wires up to 4 in. in length, springs, plated metal bands, clips and plastic clamps suited for um-	Free		Free	
2414	73.20.11	brellas (including beach umbrellas), sunshades and walking sticks Welding fittings, including flanges, manufactured to British or American Standards, for tubes of 4 in. but less than 9 in. nominal internal diameter	Free	20%	25%	10.2
2415	73.40.99	Hose couplings, quick release type, for use with compressed air	Free Such	20% rate not exce	25%	10.2
2401	85.20.02	Feet, fancy round, for the manufacture of incandescent lamp bulbs or tubes	25%	ster may in an	25%	10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 June 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
 (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
 (c) Present and potential output; and
 (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/47—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part II	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То
2397	34.02.00	Brij 30 being polyoxyethylene lauryl ether compounds	Free		10%	10.8	226	1/10/66	30/6/68
2398	39.07.99	Stencils, duplicating, specially designed for use with elec- tronic stencil cutting machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	120	1/7/64	30/6/68
2399	84.63.09	Assemblies, drive shaft, incorporating universal joints, for use in transmitting power from tractors to agricultural machines or appliances	Free	20%	25%	10.2	106	1/7/64	30/6/68
2400	85.20.02	Stems, glass, for the manufacture of electric lamps of 300 watts or greater	Free		20%	10.8	108	1/7/64	30/6/68
2401	85.20.02	Feet, pilot, for the manufacture of incandescent lamp bulbs or tubes	Free		20%	10.8	108	1/7/64	30/6/68
2402	85.20.02	Tops, pyrex, for the manufacture of electric lamp bulbs of 300 watts or greater	Free		20%	10.8	107	1/7/64	30/6/68
2403 2404	85.20.02 85.20.06	Discs, mica, for use in making lamps Wires, lead-in, for fluorescent electric lamps, being short lengths of wire brazed together	Free Free		25 % 20 %	10.8 10.8	113 108	1/8/64 1/7/64	30/6/68 30/6/68
2404	85.20.06	Anode rings and plates for the manufacture of fluorescent tubes	Free		15%	10.8	108	1/7/64	30/6/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 June 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 1968.